

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 2 4 7 O F 2 0 0 7

S H A M I N A K H A T O O N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H A F I Q U E A H M A D Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . K . S E M A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Ku m a r Tiwary, Adv.}(N P)
Mr. Jagdish Ku m a r Chawla,Adv.}(N P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in default.

(Meera Hemant)
AR/ P S

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L .) N O (s) . 2 4 7 O F 2 0 0 7

S H A M I N A K H A T O O N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H A F I Q A H M A D Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears.
dismissed in default.

The transfer petition is

.....J .
{ H.K. Sema)

.....J .
(Mark a ndey K atju)

New Delhi
March 3, 2 0 0 8 .