

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

IA No. in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2007

SHAMINA KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAFIQUE AHMAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry to process the application as per the Supreme Court Rules.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK